
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-1345 Name: Amendment No. 2, Grant Agreement - The Atlantic
Philanthropies - Linked Learning Health Career
Pathway Project - Extension of Term - High School
Linked Learning Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/23/2018 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2018 6/27/2018

Enactment date: 6/27/2018 18-1190Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Grant Award between District and  The
Atlantic Philanthropies via the James Irvine Foundation, for OUSD High Schools, to support and
engage students in strong college and career health pathways and help them to graduate college,
career and community ready, of $11,000,000.000, extending the term of the Grant Award of November
1, 2014 through June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2018. All other terms and conditions of the Grant
Award remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1345 Amendment No. 2, Grant Agreement - The Atlantic Philanthropies - Linked Learning Health
Career Pathway Project - Extension of Term - High School Linked Learning Department

Contact: Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/27/2018 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

